
Tuesday, October 26 

    

7:45 am   

 

8:00 am   
 
 
 
 
8:45 am   
 
 
8:50 am   
 
 
 
9:35 am   
 
9:35 am  Break 
 
9:45 am   
 
10:10 am   
 
10:15 am   
 
 
 
 
10:45 am   
 
 
 
 
 
 
11:20 am   
 
 
11:25 am   

 

 

12:10 pm   

12:40 pm 

 

 

 

Log in and Tech Check 

 

Transition Roundtable:  A Fast-Paced Analysis of 
The New Environmental Reality 

ED CHU, Deputy Administrator, US EPA Region 7 

JIM MACY, Director, Nebraska DEE 

DRU BUNTIN, Director, Missouri DNR 

MATT LEOPOLD, Partner, Hunton Andrews Kurth 

(Moderator) 

What You Need To Know About US EPA’s New 
Lead and Copper Rule 

RYAN LIVENGOOD, iSi Environmental 

Dealing with Difficult Technical/Regulatory 
Issues 

JEFFRY BENNETT, Barr Engineering 

Industrial Stormwater & the ‘21 Multisector 
General Permit – Are You Ready for Water 
Quality Benchmarks? 
BILL CARRIG, P.M.P, Stanley Consultants 
TRENTON HUMPHREY, E.I.T., Stanley Consultants 
TYLER MARSHALL, P.E., Stanley Consultants 
 

A Walk Through an Enforcement Action 
BRITTANY BARRIENTOS, Stinson 
INGRID SETZLER, Kansas/Wyandotte County Board of 
Public Utilities 

 
 

Climate Change Under the Biden 
Administration…What Does an All of 
Government Approach Mean? 

Overview 

MARY HAUNER DAVIS, Burns & McDonnell 

Panel Discussion 

MARY HAUNER DAVIS, Burns & McDonnell 

JIM PRICE, Spencer Fane 

IRMA RUSSELL, UMKC  

STEVE WHITWORTH, Ameren (moderator) 

Climate Change Strategies and ESG Disclosures  
MICHAEL LIEBERT, Trinity Consultants 

Year in Review 
ED TORMEY, Division Administrator, Iowa DNR 

KYRA MOORE, DEQ Director, MDNR  

JIM MACY, Director, Nebraska DEE 

LEO HENNING, Deputy Secretary for Environment, 

KDHE  

KEVIN PERRY, Assistant Director, REGFORM 

(Moderator) 

 

Lunch on your own 

 

Cybersecurity and Environmental Management 
COLMAN MCCARTHY, Shook Hardy & Bacon 
DALTON MOTT, Shook Hardy & Bacon 

Air Panel Update:  Everything’s Different 
RICK BRUNETTI, KDHE 
ANDY HAWKINS, US EPA Region 7 
STEPHEN HALL, Missouri DNR 
KELLI  CALHOON, Ramboll (Moderator) 

Log in and Tech Check 

 

No session in Room B at this time. Please go to 
Room A. 

 

No session in Room B at this time. Please go to 
Room A. 

 



12:45 pm   

 

 

1:30 pm   

 

 

1:45 pm   

1:50 pm  Break 
 
2:00 pm 
 
 
2:40 pm 
 
2:45 pm 
 
 
 
 
 
 
3:30 pm   
 
 
 
 
 
 
3:45 pm  End of Day 1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reminder:  RCRA Covers Air Emissions—The 
RCRA-CAA Relationship 

KELLI CALHOON, Ramboll 
ANDREW BROUGHT, Spencer Fane 
 

 

 

What is the Role of Science in the New 
Administration? 

 
Regulatory Science Overview 
DAVID SHORR, Lathrop GPM 
 
Panel Discussion on Science Policy 
ALEXANDRA DUNN, Baker Botts LLP 
DIANA MARQUEZ, Burns & McDonnell 
DAVID SHORR, Lathrop GPM (Moderator) 
 

The Persistent Issues with 1,4 Dioxane 

DIANA MARQUEZ, Burns & McDonnell 

 

Preparing for US EPA Inspections in Region 7 
BECKY ANDERSEN, KTL 

LIZ HILLGREN, KTL 

PFAS - The (Rapidly) Evolving Technical and 

Legal Landscape 

BRIAN HOYE, Burns & McDonnell 

JESSIE MERRIGAN, Spencer Fane 

EHS Managers:  Staying Sharp During the New 
Environmental Reality 

BRIAN WANZENRIED, Gavilon 

RICHARD ROCHA, Bayer 

CHRIS NELSON, 3M 

DAN WILKUS, Evergy 

ROGER WALKER, REGFORM (Moderator) 

The Value of Integrating Operations, Financial, 
and Environmental Data Through a 
Connected EH&S Approach 

VEL “SUBE” SUBRAMANIAN, EHS Compliance, GHD 

 

No session in Room B at this time. Please go to 
Room A. 

 
 

No session in Room B at this time. Please go to 
Room A. 

 

Presentation of US EPA Region 7 Pollution 
Prevention Awards 
ED CHU, US EPA Region 7 
Doherty Steel, Inc., Paola, KS 
Iowa Waste Reduction Center, Cedar Falls, IA 
Kansas Dairy Ingredients, Hugoton, KS 

 



Wednesday, October 27 

     

7:50 am  Introduce Day 2  KEVIN PERRY, Assistant Director, REGFORM 

 

8:00 am 
 

8:20 am 
 

8:25 am   

 

 
 
9:10 am   

9:15 am   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
10:00 am  Break 
 
10:15 am   

 
10:30 am  

10:35 am 
 

 
11:05 am 

 
11:10 am   

 
 
 
 

Noon End of Conference 

We’ll see you next year, Sept. 13-14, 2022 

 

Pendulum Swings:  Obama to Trump to Biden, Perspectives on People and Policy 
STAN MEIBURG, PH.D., Director, Graduate Studies in Sustainability, Wake Forest University 

 

 

Environmental Justice/Equity and its Impact on Operations, Expansion, Siting, and Enforcement 
Environmental Justice Overview 

ALEXANDRA DUNN, Baker Botts LLP 

EJ Panel Discussion 

STAN MEIBURG, PH.D., Director, Wake Forest Univ. 

MONICA ESPINOSA, US EPA Region 7 

RACHEL JEFFERSON, Groundwork NRG 

ALEXANDRA DUNN, Baker Botts LLP (Moderator) 

 

Environmental Justice (EJ) and Toxic Release Inventory—How to Mitigate Risk 
GENE TAYLOR, PE, Trinity Consultants 
 

EJ Case Studies 
TOM GREVER, Shook Hardy & Bacon 

RYAN RUSSELL KEMPER, Thompson Coburn 

 

Water Issues Update:  Troubled Waters Ahead? 
ADAM SCHNIEDERS, Iowa DNR 

TOM STILES, Director, Bureau of Water, KDHE 

CHRIS WIEBERG, Director, WPP, Missouri DNR 

JEFF ROBICHAUD, Director, Water  Division, US EPA Region 7 

ROB MORRISON, Barr Engineering (Moderator) 

 

Enforcement and Compliance 
DAVID COZAD, Director, Enforcement and Compliance Assurance Division, US EPA Region 7 
BRITTANY BARRIENTOS, Stinson 
MATT LEOPOLD, Partner, Hunton Andrews Kurth 
RYAN RUSSELL KEMPER, Thompson Coburn (Moderator) 
 


