Conference Day 1 The New Reality

Tuesday, October 26

Room A Room B

7:45 am	Log in and Tech Check	Log in and Tech Check
8:00 am 8:45 am	Transition Roundtable: A Fast-Paced Analysis of The New Environmental Reality ED CHU, Deputy Administrator, US EPA Region 7 JIM MACY, Director, Nebraska DEE DRU BUNTIN, Director, Missouri DNR MATT LEOPOLD, Partner, Hunton Andrews Kurth (Moderator)	No session in Room B at this time. Please go to Room A.
8:50 am 9:35 am	Air Panel Update: Everything's Different RICK BRUNETTI, KDHE ANDY HAWKINS, US EPA Region 7 STEPHEN HALL, Missouri DNR KELLI CALHOON, Ramboll (Moderator)	Cybersecurity and Environmental Management COLMAN MCCARTHY, Shook Hardy & Bacon DALTON MOTT, Shook Hardy & Bacon

9:35 am Break

9:45 am	Dealing with Difficult Technical/Regulatory Issues	What You Need To Know About US EPA's New Lead and Copper Rule
10:10 am	JEFFRY BENNETT, Barr Engineering	RYAN LIVENGOOD, iSi Environmental
10:15 am 10:45 am	Climate Change Under the Biden AdministrationWhat Does an All of Government Approach Mean? Overview MARY HAUNER DAVIS, Burns & McDonnell Panel Discussion	Industrial Stormwater & the `21 Multisector General Permit – Are You Ready for Water Quality Benchmarks? BILL CARRIG, P.M.P, Stanley Consultants TRENTON HUMPHREY, E.I.T., Stanley Consultants TYLER MARSHALL, P.E., Stanley Consultants
11:20 am	MARY HAUNER DAVIS, Burns & McDonnell JIM PRICE, Spencer Fane IRMA RUSSELL, UMKC STEVE WHITWORTH, Ameren (moderator) Climate Change Strategies and ESG Disclosures MICHAEL LIEBERT, Trinity Consultants	A Walk Through an Enforcement Action BRITTANY BARRIENTOS, Stinson INGRID SETZLER, Kansas/Wyandotte County Board of Public Utilities
11:25 am 12:10 pm	Year in Review ED TORMEY, Division Administrator, Iowa DNR KYRA MOORE, DEQ Director, MDNR JIM MACY, Director, Nebraska DEE LEO HENNING, Deputy Secretary for Environment, KDHE KEVIN PERRY, Assistant Director, REGFORM	No session in Room B at this time. Please go to Room A.
12:40 pm	Lunch on your own	

12:45 pm	What is the Role of Science in the New Administration? Regulatory Science Overview DAVID SHORR, Lathrop GPM	Reminder: RCRA Covers Air Emissions—The RCRA-CAA Relationship KELLI CALHOON, Ramboll ANDREW BROUGHT, Spencer Fane
1:30 pm	Panel Discussion on Science Policy ALEXANDRA DUNN, Baker Botts LLP DIANA MARQUEZ, Burns & McDonnell DAVID SHORR, Lathrop GPM (Moderator)	No session in Room B at this time. Please go to Room A.
1:45 pm	The Persistent Issues with 1,4 Dioxane DIANA MARQUEZ, Burns & McDonnell	

1:50 pm Break

2:00 pm 2:40 pm	PFAS - The (Rapidly) Evolving Technical and Legal Landscape BRIAN HOYE, Burns & McDonnell JESSIE MERRIGAN, Spencer Fane	Preparing for US EPA Inspections in Region 7 BECKY ANDERSEN, KTL LIZ HILLGREN, KTL
2:45 pm	EHS Managers: Staying Sharp During the New Environmental Reality BRIAN WANZENRIED, Gavilon RICHARD ROCHA, Bayer CHRIS NELSON, 3M DAN WILKUS, Evergy	The Value of Integrating Operations, Financial, and Environmental Data Through a Connected EH&S Approach VEL "SUBE" SUBRAMANIAN, EHS Compliance, GHD
3:30 pm	Presentation of US EPA Region 7 Pollution Prevention Awards ED CHU, US EPA Region 7 Doherty Steel, Inc., Paola, KS Iowa Waste Reduction Center, Cedar Falls, IA Kansas Dairy Ingredients, Hugoton, KS	No session in Room B at this time. Please go to Room A.

3:45 pm End of Day 1

Conference Day 2 The New Reality

Wednesday, October 27

Room A

7:50 am Introduce Day 2 KEVIN PERRY, Assistant Director, REGFORM

8:00 am	Pendulum Swings: Obama to Trump to Biden, Perspectives on People and Policy STAN MEIBURG, PH.D., Director, Graduate Studies in Sustainability, Wake Forest University
8:20 am	
8:25 am	Enforcement and Compliance DAVID COZAD, Director, Enforcement and Compliance Assurance Division, US EPA Region 7 BRITTANY BARRIENTOS, Stinson MATT LEOPOLD, Partner, Hunton Andrews Kurth RYAN RUSSELL KEMPER, Thompson Coburn (Moderator)
9:10 am	
9:15 am	Environmental Justice/Equity and its Impact on Operations, Expansion, Siting, and Enforcement Environmental Justice Overview ALEXANDRA DUNN, Baker Botts LLP
	EJ Panel Discussion STAN MEIBURG, PH.D., Director, Wake Forest Univ. MONICA ESPINOSA, US EPA Region 7 RACHEL JEFFERSON, Groundwork NRG ALEXANDRA DUNN, Baker Botts LLP (Moderator)

10:00 am Break

10:15 am

10:30 am	Environmental Justice (EJ) and Toxic Release Inventory—How to Mitigate Risk GENE TAYLOR, PE, Trinity Consultants
10:35 am	EJ Case Studies
	TOM GREVER, Shook Hardy & Bacon
	RYAN RUSSELL KEMPER, Thompson Coburn
11:05 am	
11:10 am	Water Issues Update: Troubled Waters Ahead? ADAM SCHNIEDERS, Iowa DNR
	TOM STILES, Director, Bureau of Water, KDHE
	CHRIS WIEBERG, Director, WPP, Missouri DNR
	JEFF ROBICHAUD, Director, Water Division, US EPA Region 7
	ROB MORRISON, Barr Engineering (Moderator)

Noon End of Conference

We'll see you next year, Sept. 13-14, 2022